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Regional Workshop on Government Procurement for the Caribbean Countries
Barbados, 13-15 June 2006

List of Participants
	COUNTRY
	NAME AND DESIGNATION


	CONTACT INFORMATION

	Antigua and Barbuda
	Mr. Dean Evanson, Deputy Financial Secretary
	Ministry of Finance and the Economy
Parliament Drive

St. John's

Tel: 268-462-5002; 6086

Fax: 268-462-5093

Email: dean.evanson@gmail.com  

	Barbados
	Mrs. Sonia Jones, Chief Supply Officer


	Central Purchasing Department
Ministry of Finance

Holborn Circle

Fontabelle, St Michael

Tel: 246-427-3024

Fax: 246-429-3497

Email: joness@gob.bb


	
	Mrs. Janice Worrell, Deputy chief Supply Officer 


	Tel: 246-427-3025
Fax: 246-429-3497

Email: worrellja@gob.bb


	
	Mrs. Angela Wood

Senior Supply Officer

	Tel: 246-427-2785
Fax: 246-429-3497

Email: wooda@gob.bb 



	
	Ms. Mary Burnett, Senior Supply Officer 

	Tel: 246-426-0838

Fax: 246-429-3497

Email: burnettm@gob.bb 



	
	Ms. Shennel Richards
Economist


	Ministry of Foreign Affairs and Foreign Trade
1 Culloden Road

Bridgetown, St Michael

Tel: 246-431-2282

Email: srichards@foreign.gov.bb
trade@foreign.gov.bb 



	Belize
	Mr Artemio Osorio
Economist

	Ministry of Finance
New Administrative Building

Belmopan

Tel: 501-822-2344
Fax: 501 822-2886

Email: aosorio@mof.gov.bz;

 temosorio@yahoo.com 


	Grenada
	Mr Wilfred Hercules, Internal Auditor 
	Ministry of Finance 
Financial Complex
The Carenage, St George’s
Tel:  473 440 2731

Fax:  473 440 4115

Email: wjlhercules@spiceisle.com


	Jamaica
	Ms Cecile Dixon
Snr Procurement Policy Analyst (ag)

	Ministry of Finance and Planning
30 National Heroes Circle
Kingston 4
Tel: 876 932 -5248
Fax: 876 924-9644
Email:  ceciled@mof.gov.jm


	St Lucia
	Mrs Jeanette Hughes

Financial Analyst


	Ministry of Finance

2nd Floor, Financial Centre

Bridge Street, Castries, 

Tel:  758 468 5522

Fax: 758 452 6700

Email:
jhughes@gosl.gov.lc


	St. Kitts and Nevis
	Ms Rubelette Wilson
Budget Analyst I
	Ministry of Finance
90 New Road, St Peters

Tel: 869-662-2022 

Email: rubywilson@yahoo.com 


	St Vincent and the Grenadines
	Ms. Christine Christopher
Compliance/Budget Officer
Financial Management Unit


	Ministry of Finance

2nd Floor, Administrative Centre
P.O Box 608, Kingstown

Tel: 784 456 1667/ 456 0302

Fax: 784 457 2943

Email: xonan82@gmail.com 


	Suriname
	Shanti Anoushka Radja

Head Policy Official 

 


	Ministry of Finance

Centrale Begrotingsboekhouding

kerkplein 1, Eerste Etage

 Tel. /Fax: (597) 474 692

 Email: rashaansr@yahoo.com


	Trinidad and Tobago
	Mr Suruj Baboolal

Director of Contracts

	Central Tenders Board

Ministry of Finance
116 Frederick Street

Port-of-Spain

Tel. 868-625-3320

Fax: 868-625-1809
Email: mofctb@tstt.net.tt 



	CARICOM Secretariat
	Elma Gene Isaac

Technical Services Officer
	CSME Unit, Barbados
Tel: 246-429-6064

Email: egisaac@caricom.org 


	
	Denise London
	Turkeyen, Greater Georgetown, Guyana
Tel No. 592-222-0001-75 ext. 2762
Email fcr3@caricom.org 

	CARIBBEAN REGIONAL NEGOTIATING MACHINERY (CRNM)  
	Ms Patrice Pratt Harrison

Technical Advisor, Government Procurement
	18 Trafalgar Road

Kingston, Jamaica

Tel: 876-927-5114

Email: pharrison@crnm.org 



	GEORGE WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY (GWU)
	Prof. Steven Schooner
	Email: sschooner@law-gwu.edu 

	WORLD TRADE ORGANISATION (WTO)
	Mr Kwadwo (Kodjo) Osei-Lah

Counsellor

Intellectual Property Division
	Rue de Lausanne 154

CH-1211 Geneva 21, Switzerland

Tel: 41 22 739 51 43

Fax: 41 22 739 57 90

Email: kodjo.osei-lah@wto.org


	
	Mr Robert Anderson

Counsellor

Intellectual Property Division

(responsible for government procurement and competition policy)
	Rue de Lausanne 154

CH-1211 Geneva 21, Switzerland

Tel: 41 22 739 51 98;

Fax: 41 22 739 57 90

Email: robert.anderson@wto.org 


